
DINNERS

Spaghetti & Meatballs

Spaghetti & Sausage

Spaghetti w/ Meat Sauce

Spaghetti w/ Tomato Sauce

Spaghetti w/ Mushrooms & Wine

Homemade Lasagna

Baked Ziti

Stuffed Shells

Veal Cut Parmigiana

Eggplant Parmigiana

Manicotti

Chicken Parmigiana

Cheese Ravioli

All Dinners Include Tossed Salad & Bread

13.99

 13.99

13.99

11.99

13.99

14.99

14.99

14.99

15.99

14.99

14.99

15.99

14.99

BEVERAGES

 
* Also Available 2 Liter Bottles of Soda (Take-Out Only)

Pepsi Products

 Small.....1.50          Medium.....1.65         Large.....2.25

 

DESSERT
Italian Cannoli..........................$3.75           Tiramisu........................$4.99

STROMBOLI
Regular Stromboli 
w/ Ham, Pepperoni & Mozzarella

Steak Stromboli 
w/ Steak, Fried Onions & Mozzarella

Stromboli w/ the Works
w/ Pepperoni, Sausage, Ham, Mushroom, Onions & Mozzarella

Veggie Stromboli 
w/ Green Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms, Broccoli & Mozzarella

Calzone w/ Ham, Ricotta & Mozzarella
         Additional Topping

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

Small

17.99

17.99

17.99

17.99

Large

9.99
75¢

17.99
 1.25

PARTY SUBS AVAILABLE
*** Homemade Bread ***

4 foot and 6 foot 
your choice of any Cold Sub

NEW

www.brotherspizza.us 

Sunday - Thursday: 11 AM - 9 PM
Friday & Saturday: 11 AM - 10 PM

(717) 630-8945 or
(717) 630-8946

Main Street Plaza
4 South 6th Street

McSherrystown, PA 17344 

like us on 

facebook

4 South 6th Street, McSherrystown, PA

4 South 6th Street, McSherrystown, PA

4 South 6th Street, McSherrystown, PA

(717) 630-8945 or (717) 630-8946

(717) 630-8945 or (717) 630-8946

(717) 630-8945 or (717) 630-8946

www.brotherspizza.us

www.brotherspizza.us

www.brotherspizza.us



APPETIZERS
Mozzarella Sticks
Squeeky Cheese (cheese curds) 

French Fries
French Fries w/Cheese
French Fries w/Cheese & Bacon
Garlic Bread
Garlic Bread w/Cheese
Breaded Mushrooms
Combo Fest
 (mozzarella sticks, jalapeno poppers, chicken fingers, onion rings & breaded mushrooms)

Shrimp Basket w/ French Fries

Chicken Finger Basket w/ French Fries

Onion Rings
Bread Sticks
Bread Sticks w/Cheese
Chicken Fingers
Jalapeno Poppers
Wings  

6.99
6.99
3.75
5.75
6.50
2.99
3.99
4.99

9.99
9.99
4.25
3.99
4.99
6.99
6.99

              20 pc. 21.9910 pc. 11.99

 12.99

COLD SUBS

WRAPS

Ham & Cheese (w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Italian Sub (w/ salami, ham, prov. cheese, capicola, lettuce, tom., onions, oil & vinegar)

Salami & Cheese (w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Pepperoni Sub (w/ provolone cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Turkey & Cheese (w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Tuna Fish (w/ cheese, lettuce, tomato & onion)

Grilled Chicken Caesar (w/ cheese, lettuce, tomato, & Caesar dressing)

Crispy Chicken (w/ cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion, & mayo)

Grilled Buffalo Chicken (w/ cheese, Ranch, hot sauce, lettuce,& tomato)

Turkey Club (w/ cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Cheesesteak Hoagie ( w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Italian Cold Cut (w/ lettuce, tomato, onion, & oil and vinegar)

Ham & Cheese ( w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Tuna & Cheese (w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

9.25
9.25
9.25
9.25
9.25
9.25

9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75

* Any Extra Items.........75¢

TRADITIONAL PIZZA

$12.99
21.99

Large 16”
(serves 4-5)

$10.99
19.99

Med. 14"
(serves 2-3)

$9.99
17.99

Small 12”
(serves 1-2)

(Pepperoni, Sausage, Mushrooms, Green Peppers, Onions, Extra Cheese)

SLICE PIZZA
Regular (round) or Sicilian (square)
Extra Item
Slice Special (Pepperoni, Sausage, Mushrooms, Green Peppers, Onions, Extra Cheese)

1.99
.75

3.99

CHOICE OF TOPPINGS
Extra Cheese, Sausage, Pepperoni, Ham, Ground Beef, Bacon,

Mushrooms, Green Peppers, Onions, Black Olives, Anchovies, Meatballs

Special Toppings - $4.99 each

Grilled Chicken, Steak

GOURMET PIZZA

White Pizza
(Ricotta Cheese, Mozzarella, Broccoli, Garlic, Fresh Tomato Slices) No Sauce

Spinach White
(Ricotta Cheese, Mozzarella, Spinach, Garlic) No Sauce

Hawaiian Pizza
(Pineapple, Ham, Mozzarella) 

Giardinetto or Veggie
(Mozzarella Cheese, Broccoli, Spinach, Onion, Mushroom, Green Peppers, Sauce)

Meatlovers Pizza
(Ham, Pepperoni, Sausage, Beef, Bacon, Mozzarella, Sauce)

Buffalo Chicken
(Mozzarella Cheese, Hot Sauce & Ranch Dressing)

Taco Pizza
(Mozzarella Cheese, Ground Beef, Taco Sauce, Jalapenos, sour cream, Lettuce & Tomato)

Stuffed Pizza
(Mozzarella Cheese, Ricotta Cheese, Ham, Salami, Pepperoni)

Stuffed Steak Pizza
(Mozzarella Cheese, Steak, Onions, Mushrooms, Sauce)

Chicken Bacon Ranch Pizza
(Mozzarella Cheese, Grilled Chicken, Bacon, Ranch)

$17.99

Large 16"

$16.99

Med. 14"

$15.99

Small 12“

$17.99 $16.99 $15.99

$16.99 $14.99 $13.99

$21.99 $19.99 $17.99

$21.99 $19.99 $17.99

$20.99 $19.99 $17.99

$20.99 $19.99 $17.99

$25.99 $22.99 $20.99

$25.99 $22.99 $20.99

SICILIAN (SQUARE) PIZZA

Cheese
Special

$14.99
23.99

Large 16"
(serves 4-5)

$11.99
19.99

Small
(serves 1-2)

*Additional Toppings.......................$1.99
Any ½ Toppings..........................99¢

(Pepperoni, Sausage, Mushrooms, Green Peppers, Onions, Extra Cheese)

SANDWICHES
Hamburger
Cheeseburger
Bacon Cheeseburger

6.50
6.50

Fish
Breaded Chicken

4.99
5.99
6.50 (All with Lettuce, Tomato, Onion and Mayo.)     

Tossed Salad
Chef Salad
Greek Salad

9.99
9.99
9.99

HOT SUBS
Meatball (Plain)
Meatball Parmigiana
Sausage Parmigiana 
Sausage, Peppers, Onions
w/Cheese
Chicken Parmigiana
Veal Parmigiana
Eggplant Parmigiana
Steak (Plain)
Cheese Steak
Cheese Steak w/ Peppers
Cheese Steak Hoagie
(w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Crab Cake Sub (w/ lettuce, tomato, mayo)

Cheese Steak Special
(w/ peppers, onions, mushrooms & sauce)
 

Pizza Steak
(w/ sauce & mozzarella cheese)

Cheeseburger Sub
(w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Bacon Cheeseburger Sub
(w/ lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo)

Pizza Burger
(w/ sauce & mozzarella cheese)

Chicken Cheese Steak 
Chicken Steak Hoagie
(w/ ch., L, T, M, O)

Veggie Melt Sub (w/ mushroom, onion,

green peppers, sauce & mozzarella cheese)

Fish Sub (w/ ch., L, T, M, O)

Roast Beef & Cheese (L, T, M, O)

Grilled Chicken Sub (w/ ch.,L, T, M, O)

Chicken Cheese Steak Special
(w/ peppers, onions, mushrooms & sauce)

       

8.50
9.25
9.25 

 
9.75 

 9.75
 9.75
 9.25
8.99
9.25
9.75
9.75

9.75

9.75

10.75

9.75

9.25
9.75

9.25
9.75

9.759.75
9.75 9.75

Tuna Salad
Turkey Salad
Grilled Chicken Salad

5.25
9.99
9.99

HOT SUBS

SALAD

Cheese
Special Pizza

EVERY DAY SPECIAL
2 LARGE PIZZAS

$22.99

COUPON #1

2 SUBS or 
  WRAPS FOR

$16.99
Void with any other offer.

One coupon per customer.

Offer expires 12/31/2023

COUPON #2

$1.00 OFF
ANY PIZZA

COUPON #3

$1.00 OFF
ANY DINNER

Void with any other offer.

One coupon per customer.

Offer expires 12/31/2023

Void with any other offer.

One coupon per customer.

Offer expires 12/31/2023

Hot, Mild or BBQ

*Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness, 

 especially if you have certain medical conditions.

PARTY TRAYS
AVAILABLE
(Call for Details)

NEW

NEW

NEW

9.75

(These prices do not include Tax)

(Your choice of White or Wheat)

NEW

$20.99 $19.99 $17.99
NEW

 (5 pc)

6 pc.  7.99
New Gluten Free Pizza (One size 12”) 12.99

Italian Pizza Sandwich $35.99 $29.99 $25.99NEW

(Ham, Salami, Capicola, Lettuce, Tomato)
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